

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.9/2013 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.6581 OF 2012

SHANTIDEVI GUPTA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUSHILKUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldeep Pablay, Adv.
No.1: Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

For Respondent No.2: Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed on Wednesday [8th May, 2013]
for further consideration.

[T.I. Rajput]
Deputy Registrar

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar