

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.9 OF 2013 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.6581 OF 2012

SHANTIDEVI GUPTA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUSHILKUMAR GUPTA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Manohar, AOR

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the application before another Bench according to
subject category.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|